


Foreword & Mission     2 

 

 

 

 

Foreword  

  

The Office of Institutional Research is pleased to present the Boston College Fact Book, 2008-2009, the 36th edition of this publication. 
 
This book is intended as a single, readily accessible, consistent source of information about the Boston College community, its 
resources, and its operations.  It is a summary of institutional data gathered from many areas of the University, compiled to capture the 
2007-2008 Fiscal and Academic Year, and the fall semester of the 2008-2009 Academic Year.  Where appropriate, multiple years of data 
are provided for historical perspective.  While not all-encompassing, the Fact Book does provide pertinent facts and figures valuable to 
administrators, faculty, staff, and students. 
 
Sincere appreciation is extended to all contributors who offered their time and expertise to maintain the greatest possible accuracy and 
standardization of the data.  We are indebted to Institutional Research staff members Carol Pepin, Daniel Riehs, and Margaret Ryan for 
their assistance and input.  A special thank you is also extended to graduate students



Contents     3 

 

 

 

 
Table of Contents 

 
Foreword ............................................................................................................................................................................................. 2
The Mission of Boston College ......................................................................................................................................................... 2
A Brief History of Boston College ................................................................................................................................................... 6
A Boston College Chronology .......................................................................................................................................................... 7
Boston College Profile ..................................................................................................................................................................... 11

 
Administration & Faculty 

Board of Trustee Membership ....................................................................................................................................................... 14
Trustee Associate Membership  ..................................................................................................................................................... 15
Board of Trustee Chairmen ............................................................................................................................................................ 16
Officers of the University ................................................................................................................................................................ 17
Academic Administration .............................................................................................................................................................. 17
Academic Institutes and Centers ................................................................................................................................................... 18
University Centers ........................................................................................................................................................................... 19
The Jesuit Community at Boston College ..................................................................................................................................... 19
The Weston Jesuit Community at Boston College ...................................................................................................................... 19
Chart of Administration .................................................................................................................................................................. 20

Provost and Dean of Faculties Units ........................................................................................................................................ 21
Executive Vice President Units ................................................................................................................................................. 23

Professional, Administrative, and Support Staff Personnel by Gender ................................................................................... 24
Professional, Administrative, and Support Staff Personnel by VP Area ................................................................................. 25
Restricted Funded Personnel by Gender and FTE ...................................................................................................................... 25
Faculty: 

by School and Rank .................................................................................................................................................................... 25
by School and Gender ................................................................................................................................................................ 26
by School and Tenure Status ..................................................................................................................................................... 26
by Highest Degree Earned and Gender ................................................................................................................................... 26
by Rank and Gender ................................................................................................................................................................... 27
by Highest Degree Earned and Rank ....................................................................................................................................... 27
Full-Time Faculty, Teaching Fellows, and Teaching Assistants:  
Full-Time Equivalent by School ................................................................................................................................................ 27
by School and Department ........................................................................................................................................................ 28

Faculty Compensation: 
by Rank ........................................................................................................................................................................................ 29
by Rank, Average Compared to AAUP Category I  .............................................................................................................. 29

 
Students 

Freshman Enrollment by Year and Gender (Full-Time) ............................................................................................................. 32
Freshman Admission Profile .......................................................................................................................................................... 32
Freshman Applications, Acceptances, and Enrollment (Full-Time) ......................................................................................... 32
Class of 2012 Applications, Acceptances, and Enrollment – Geographic Distribution .......................................................... 33
Top Cross Application Competitor Schools of Enrolling Freshmen ........................................................................................ 34
Undergraduate Transfer Students: 

Applications, Acceptances, and Enrollment (Full-Time) ...................................................................................................... 34
by Type of Previous Institution and Gender .......................................................................................................................... 34

Geographic Distribution of Undergraduate Students  ............................................................................................................... 35
Enrollment: 

by School, Gender, and Status .................................................................................................................................................. 36
Student Credit Hours by School ............................................................................................................................................... 36



Contents     4 

 

 

 

 
by School, Gender, and Status (Five Years) ............................................................................................................................ 37
AHANA and International Enrollment ................................................................................................................................... 37
Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment by School ........................................................................................................................... 38

Undergraduates Studying Abroad ............................................................................................................................................... 39
Summer Session Enrollment .......................................................................................................................................................... 39
Graduate Enrollment by Degree & Program ............................................................................................................................... 40
Undergraduate Majors by School .................................................................................................................................................. 41
Undergraduate Minors by School ................................................................................................................................................. 42
Most Popular Undergraduate Majors ........................................................................................................................................... 43
Disciplines with Largest Percent Increase in Undergraduate Majors ...................................................................................... 43
Most Popular Undergraduate Minors .......................................................................................................................................... 43
International Students and Scholars: 

by School ...................................................................................................................................................................................... 44
by Class or Program ................................................................................................................................................................... 44
by Gender and Status ................................................................................................................................................................. 44
by Country ................................................................................................................................................................................... 45

Degrees Conferred: 
Undergraduate and Graduate by Degree and Gender ......................................................................................................... 46
Undergraduate by Degree and Number of Majors ............................................................................................................... 47
Undergraduate by School and Major ...................................................................................................................................... 48
Undergraduate by Number of Majors ..................................................................................................................................... 49
Graduate by School, Degree, Primary Field, and Gender .................................................................................................... 50

Undergraduate Financial Aid: 
Dollars Awarded ........................................................................................................................................................................ 51
Average Need-Based Financial Aid ......................................................................................................................................... 51

Undergraduate Student Graduation and Retention Rates ........................................................................................................ 52
Competitive Fellowships and Awards ......................................................................................................................................... 52

 
Alumni & Advancement 

Alumni Association National Board of Directors ....................................................................................................................... 54
Alumni Association Regional Chapters ........................................................................................................................................ 54
Alumni Association Achievement Awards .................................................................................................................................. 54
Alumni Geographic Distribution ................................................................................................................................................... 55
Living Alumni by Primary School and Class ............................................................................................................................... 56
Living Alumni by 



Contents     5 

 

 

 

 
Finance 

Highlights of Financial Operations ............................................................................................................................................... 74
Condensed Statement of Financial Position ................................................................................................................................. 75
Tuition and Fees  .............................................................................................................................................................................. 76
Undergraduate Tuition Restated in 1982-84 Dollars ................................................................................................................... 77
 

Academic Resources & Research Activity 

Boston College Libraries ................................................................................................................................................................. 80
Boston College Library Holdings .................................................................................................................................................. 80
Expenditures for Library Materials ............................................................................................................................................... 80
Highlights of Sponsored Activities ............................................................................................................................................... 81
Summary of Funding Actions Awarded ...................................................................................................................................... 81
Sponsored Projects, Source and Application of Funding ........................................................................................................... 82
Sponsored Projects Activity 

Number of Funding Actions Received .................................................................................................................................... 82
Dollar Amount of Funding Actions Received ........................................................................................................................ 82
Total Accounted Expense .......................................................................................................................................................... 83
Number of Proposals Submitted .............................................................................................................................................. 83

Selected Sponsored Project Awards .............................................................................................................................................. 84
 

Athletics 

Varsity Sports Records .................................................................................................................................................................... 86
Intercollegiate Sports Participation ............................................................................................................................................... 86
Intramural Sports Participation ..................................................................................................................................................... 87
 

General Information 

Founder of Boston College ............................................................................................................................................................. 90
Presidents of Boston College .......................................................................................................................................................... 90
Honorary Degrees and President’s Medals Awarded (Within last decade) ............................................................................ 90
Honorary Degrees Gran



History & Chronology     6 

 

 

 

 
A Brief History of Boston College   

 
Boston College was founded by the Society of Jesus in 1863, and 
is one of twenty-eight Jesuit colleges and universities in the 
United States. With three teachers and twenty-two students, the 
school opened its doors on September 5, 1864. At the outset and 
for more than seven decades of its first century, the College 
remained an exclusively liberal arts institution with emphasis 
on the Greek and Latin classics, English and modern languages, 
and with more attention to philosophy than to the physical or 
social sciences. Religion, of course, had its place in the 
classroom as well as in the nonacademic life of the College. 
 
Originally located on Harrison Avenue in the South End of 
Boston, where it shared quarters with the Boston College High 
School, the College outgrew its urban setting toward the end of 
its first fifty years. A new location was selected in Chestnut Hill, 
then almost rural, and four parcels of land were acquired in 
1907. A design competition for the development of the campus 
was won by the firm of Maginnis and Walsh, and ground was 
broken on June 19, 1909, for the construction of Gasson Hall. It 
is located on the site of the Lawrence farmhouse, in the center of 
the original tract of land purchased by Father Gasson, and is 
built largely of stone taken from the surrounding property. 
 
Later purchases doubled the size of the property, with the 
addition of the upper campus in 1941, and the lower campus 
with the acquisition of the Lawrence Basin and adjoining land 
in 1949. In 1974, Boston College acquired Newton College of the 
Sacred Heart, a mile-and-a-half from the main campus. With 
fifteen buildings standing on forty acres, it is now the site of the 
Boston College Law School and residence halls housing almost 
900 freshmen. 
 
Though incorporated as a university since its beginning, it was 
not until its second half-century that Boston College began to 
fill out the dimensions of its charter. The Summer Session was 
inaugurated in 1924; the Graduate School of Arts and Sciences 
in 1925; the Law School, 1929; the Evening College, 1929; the 
Graduate School of Social Work, 1936; the College of Business 
Administration, 1938. The latter, along with its Graduate School 
established in 1957, is now known as the Wallace E. Carroll 
School of Management. The Schools of Nursing and Education 
were founded in 1947 and 1952, respectively and are now 
known as the William F. Connell School of Nursing and the 
Carolyn A. and Peter S. Lynch School of Education.  
 
The Graduate School of Arts and Sciences began programs at 
the doctoral level in 1952. Now, courses leading to the doctorate 
are offered by twelve Arts and Sciences departments. The 
Schools of Education and Nursing, the Carroll Graduate School 
of Management, the Graduate School of Social Work, and the 
School of Theology and Ministry also offer doctoral programs. 
 
In 1927, Boston College conferred one earned bachelor’s degree 
and fifteen Master’s degrees on women through the Extension 
Division, the precursor of the Graduate School of Arts and 
Sciences, the Evening College, and the Summer Session. By 
1970, all undergraduate programs had become coeducational. 
Today, female students comprise more than half of the 
University’s enrollment. 

  
In 1996, the Evening College became the College of Advancing 
Studies, offering a Master’s degree as well as the bachelor’s 
degree; in 2002, the College was renamed the Woods College of 
Advancing Studies. In July 1996, the University’s longest 
presidency, 24 years, came to an end when Father J. Donald 
Monan became chancellor and was succeeded in the presidency 
by Father William P. Leahy. 
 
During the decade of the nineties, the University completed 
several major construction projects, including the expansion 
and renovation of Higgins Hall, the updating of residence halls 
on the upper campus and Newton campus, and the 
construction of a new office building for faculty and 
administration on lower campus. These projects provided on-
campus housing for more than 80% of the college 
undergraduates.  
 
In recent years, major advances have also occurred in student 
selectivity.  Between 1996 and 2006, freshman applications 
increased from 16,501 to 26,584, and the average SAT scores of 
entering freshmen increased from 1,248 to 1,325. During this 
same period, the dollar amount of sponsored project awards 
received by the University more than doubled. Since 1996, the 
University’s endowment has grown from $590 million to 
approximately $1.8 billion, the result of successful investment 
strategies and effective fund-raising campaigns.  
 



History & Chronology     7 

 

 

 

 
A Boston College Chronology 

 
1857 Father John McElroy, S.J., purchased property in the 

South End of Boston for a new college. 
 
1863 Gov. John A. Andrews signed the charter of Boston 

College, April 1. First meeting of the Boston College 
trustees was held on July 6. 

 
1864 Boston College opened on September 5, with Father John 

Bapst, S.J., as president and Father Robert Fulton, S.J., as 
dean. Twenty-two students were admitted. 

 
1877 Commencement was held. Nine students received First 

A.B. degrees, June 28. 
 
1883 The Stylus, the College literary magazine, founded. 
 
1907 Father Thomas Gasson, S.J., named president; purchased 

31-acre Lawrence farm in Chestnut Hill for new campus. 
 
1913 Gasson Hall completed. First graduation held at the 

Heights, June 18. Four classes enrolled in Gasson in 
September. 

 
1918 Conscription and voluntary enlistment for World War I 

reduced the College enrollment to 125 in October, down 
from 671 two years earlier. 

 
1919 Boston College won its first major football victory, 5-3, 

over favored Yale at New Haven. First issue of The 
Heights, student weekly, printed November 17. 

 
1923 Baseball team beat Holy Cross 4-1 before 30,000 at Braves 

Field, June 18. 
 
1924 Summer School started. 
 
1925 Graduate School of Arts and Sciences started. 
 
1928 Bapst Library opened, the fourth of the early Maginnis 

and Walsh buildings. Weston Observatory, the 
seismological station, founded. 

 
1929 Law School opened at 11 Beacon Street. Boston Evening 

College started as “Boston College Intown” at 126 
Newbury Street, Boston. 

 
1935 Greek requirement for the A.B. degree dropped. 
 
1936 Graduate School of Social Work opened at Newbury 

Street. 
 
1938 School of Management opened at Newbury Street as the 

“College of Business Administration.” 
  

 
1940 Cotton Bowl vs. Clemson (3-6) first bowl game. 
 
1941 Cardinal O’Connell purchased the Liggett estate, the 

upper campus, and gave it to the College. 
 
1946 To accommodate post-war enrollment, army surplus 

barracks became dormitories on the site of present 
Campion Hall; a larger office/classroom building was 
erected on the site of McGuinn, and a recreation 
building on the site of Cushing Hall. 

 
1947 Construction began on the first permanent building 

since the completion of Bapst in 1928, to house the 
College of Business Administration (occupied in 
September 1948). The School of Nursing opened at 126 
Newbury Street. 

 
1949 College acquired small reservoir (lower campus). 

Hockey team won national title at Colorado Springs. 
 
1951 Lyons Hall was completed in July. 
 
1952 The School of Education opened in September in 

Gasson Hall. Doctoral programs were begun in 
Economics, Education, and History, the beginning of 
increased emphasis on graduate education. 

 
1954 Law School moved to St. Thomas More Hall on the 

Chestnut Hill campus. 
 
1955 Claver, Loyola, and Xavier Halls opened, first campus 

residences constructed by BC. The School of Education 
moved into Campion Hall. 

 
1957 Graduate School of Management founded. Alumni 

Stadium dedicated September 21. 
 
1958 Latin no longer required for the A.B. degree. The 

College of Arts and Sciences Honors Program and the 
Scholar of the College Program were begun. The 
original gymnasium, Roberts Center, and the first 
hockey rink, McHugh Forum, were opened. 

 
1959 The Board of Regents, advisory to the trustees and 

administration, was established. 
 
1960 The Nursing School occupied its campus building, 

Cushing Hall. Three more student residences, named 
for the early bishops of Boston, Cheverus, Fenwick, and 
Fitzpatrick, were completed. 

 
1961 McElroy Commons opened. 

 



History & Chronology     8 

 

 

 

 
1963 The Boston College Centennial Convocation was 

addressed by President John F. Kennedy on April 20. The 
Self-Study of the College of Arts and Sciences led to a new 
core curriculum, a reduction in the course load, election of 
department chairmen, the establishment of Educational 
Policy committees, and sabbaticals. 

 
1964 Carney Hall opened. Welch, Williams, and Roncalli 

residences were occupied. 
 
1966 Higgins Hall was dedicated in November. 
 
1968 The Board of Regents joined the Jesuit trustees to form the 

Board of Directors, October 8. The Black Talent Program 
was started, precursor to AHANA Student Programs. 

 
1970 Women admitted for degrees in all undergraduate 

colleges. The modular residences were placed on the 
lower campus. PULSE, an academic/social action 
program, was started. The Campus School for multi- 
handicapped children was begun. 

 
1971 The offices of President of Boston College and Rector of 

the Boston College Jesuit Community were separated on 
January 1. Installation of Omicron Chapter, Phi Beta 
Kappa took place on April 6. 

 



History & Chronology     9 

 

 



History & Chronology     10 

 

 

 

 
2006 A partnership between Boston College, the Archdiocese 

of Boston, and St. Columbkille Parish will allow the 
parish school to continue offering a pre-kindergarten 
through 8th grade Catholic education for children in the 
Allston-Brighton community. The Carroll School of 
Management established the Winston Center for 
Leadership and Ethics to examine issues of ethical 
leadership. Boston College launched a minor 
concentration in Jewish Studies in the College of Arts and 
Sciences. During 2006, Boston College set new records for 
the number of research grants and dollars won by faculty 
and staff, with a total of 358 awards, amounting to a total 
of $44.4 million. 

 
2007 In 2007, a school-record number of twenty Boston College 



Profile     11 

 

 

 

 
Boston College Profile 

 



 



 

Administration & Faculty



Administration & Faculty     14 

 

 

 

 

Board of Trustee Membership 

2008-2009 
 
Gregory P. Barber ‘69 
 







Administration & Faculty     17 

 

 

 

 
Officers of the University Academic Administration 

2008-2009 2008-2009 



Administration & Faculty     18 

 

 

 

 
Academic Institutes and Centers  

2008-2009 

Boisi Center for Religion & American Public Life 



Administration & Faculty     19 

 

 

 

 
University Centers  

2008-2009 

Boston College Neighborhood Center Maria DiChiappari, Director 

Career Center Theresa Harrigan, Director 

Center for  Ignatian Spirituality Michael Boughton, S.J., Director 

Church in the 21st Century Center John McGinty, Acting Director 

Theatre Arts Center Howard Enoch, Director 

Volunteer & Service Learning Center Daniel Ponsetto, Director 

http://fmwww.bc.edu/SJ/






Administration & Faculty     22 

 

 

 





Administration & Faculty     24 

 

 

 

 
Professional, Administrative, and Support Staff Personnel 

By Gender, Fall 2008 
Total Total

Men Women Open Total FTE Men Women Open Total FTE Positions FTE
Professional Administrative
Provost & Dean of Faculties1



Administration & Faculty     25 

 

 

 

 
Professional, Administrative, and Support Staff Personnel 

By VP Area, Fall 2008 
Total Total

Men Women Open Total FTE Men Women Open Total FTE Positions FTE
Provost & Dean of Faculties1 190 480 34 704 704.00 21 62 12 95 51.75 799 755.75
Student Affairs 41 84 6 131 131.00 10 21 5 36 12.28 167 143.28
Athletics 86 46 4 136 136.00 10 6 3 19 5.24 155 141.24
Information Technology Services 146 62 14 222 222.00 4 2 0 6 3.81 228 225.81
Financial Vice President2 242 157 33 432 432.00 18 25 2 45 29.89 477 461.89
University Relations3 39 121 15 175 175.00 1 2 0 3 1.90 178 176.90
Facilities Management 276 71 11 358 358.00 4 1 1 6 2.86 364 360.86
President4 48 35 8 91 91.00 4 7 4 15 8.95 106 99.95
Human Resources 10 38 3 51 51.00 0 2 0 2 0.83 53 51.83
Executive Vice President5 3 12 1 16 16.00 0 1 0 1 0.71 17 16.
Total 1,081 1,106 129 2,316 2,316.00 72 129 27 228 118.22 2,544 2,434.22

Full-Time Positions Part-Time Positions

71

  
 
1 Includes academic administration, Student Services, and all library professional administrative staff. 
2 Includes Financial & Business Affairs, Bookstore, Boston College Police, Bureau of Conferences, and Dining Services. 
3 Includes University Advancement and Alumni Relations. 
4 Includes Office of the President, Office of the Senior Vice President, Mission & Ministry, Boston College Neighborhood Center, Marketing Communications, Public Affairs, Governmental & Community 
Affairs, University General Counsel, University Historian, University Secretary, and all executives. 
5 Includes Emergency Management & Preparedness and Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment. 
Note: FTE of positions = hours per week compared to the full time standard for the respective position type. The above figures represent all permanent positions funded by the University as of September 
30, 2008.  Restricted funded positions are not included.  Positions funded partially by outside contracts or grants are counted above as part-time university positions.   
Source: Department of Human Resources 

 
Restricted Funded Personnel 

By Gender and FTE, Fall 2008 
Total Total

Men Women Total FTE Men Women Total FTE Positions FTE
Faculty 0 1 1 1.00 0 0 0 0.00 1 1
Professional, Administrative 6 41 47 47.00 22 33 55 31.80 102 78.80
Research Associate or Assistant 74 70 144 144.00 0 0 0 0.00 144 144.00
Secretarial, Clerical, Technical 0 8 8 8.00 0 6 6 2.10 14 10.10
Total Positions 80 120 200 200.00 22 39 61 33.90 261 233.90

Full-Time Positions Part-Time Positions

.00

 
 



Administration & Faculty     26 

 

 

 

 
Faculty by School and Gender 

2007-2008 

School No. % No. % No. %
Arts & Sciences 132 31% 296 69% 428 100%
Education 27 51% 26 49% 53 100%
Law 19 42% 26 58% 45 100%
Management 31 35% 57 65% 88 100%
Nursing 41 98% 1 2% 42 100%
Social Work 11 48% 12 52% 23 100%
Total 261 38% 418 62% 679 100%

TotalWomen Men

  
 
Note: Includes all full-time faculty members who are not on leave. The School of Theology & Ministry was not added to the BC community until June 2008 (AY08-09), and therefore it is not included in 
this table. 
Source: Office of the Provost and Dean of Faculties 

 
Faculty by School and Tenure Status 

2007-2008 



Administration & Faculty     27 

 

 

 

 
Faculty by Rank and Gender 

2007-2008 

Rank No. % No. % No. %
Professor 66 25% 180 43% 246 36%
Associate 88 34% 157 38% 245 36%
Assistant 81 31% 71 17% 152 22%
Instructor 26 10% 10 2% 36 5%
Total 261 100% 418 100% 679 100%

Women Men Total

  
 
Note: Includes all full-time faculty members who are not on leave. The School of Theology & Ministry was not added to the BC community until June 2008 (AY08-09), and therefore it is not included in 
this table. 
Source: Office of the Provost and Dean of Faculties 

 
Faculty by Highest Degree Earned and Rank 

2007-2008 

Degree No. % No. % No. % No. % No. %
Doctorate 245 100% 242 99% 145 95% 20 56% 652 96%
Master's 1 < 1% 3 1% 7 5% 16 44% 27 4%
Total 246 100% 245 100% 152 100% 36 100% 679 100%

TotalProfessor Associate Assistant Instructor

 
 
Note: Includes all full-time faculty members who are not on leave. The School of Theology & Ministry was not added to the BC community until June 2008 (AY08-09), and therefore it is not included in 
this table. 
Source: Office of the Provost and Dean of Faculties 

 
Full-Time Equivalent Faculty, Teaching Fellows, and Teaching Assistants 



Administration & Faculty     28 

 

 

 

 
Full-Time Faculty, Teaching Fellows, and Teaching Assistants 

By School and Department, 2007-2008 

Arts & Sciences
  Biology 22 - 30
  Chemistry 23 - 61
  Classics 5 - 1
  Communication 19 - -
  Computer Science 12 - -
  Economics 24 8 10
  English 46 34 -
  Fine Arts 17 - -
  Geology 8 - 14
  Germanic Studies 3 - -
  History 39 13 18
  Honors Program 10 - -
  Mathematics 23 10 6
  Music 4 - -
  Philosophy 31 20 10
  Physics 16 - 30
  Political Science 24 4 -
  Psychology 22 - 18
  Religion and American Public Life 2 - -
  Romance Languages 22 3no-



Administration & Faculty     29 

 

 

 

 
Full-Time Faculty Compensation 

Average by Rank 

Year Professor Associate Assistant

1998-99 $120,000 $85,800 $71,300

1999-00 $122,387 $88,815 $73,542

2000-01 $131,800 $92,700 $71,300

2001-02 $136,600 $96,300 $75,800

2002-03 $145,170 $100,228 $81,313

2003-04 $147,392 $103,577 $82,912

2004-05 $153,500 $106,700 $88,100

2005-06 $159,800 $111,000 $90,000

2006-07 $167,900 $114,700 $95,600

2007-08 $176,500 $117,100 $100,300  
 
Note: Includes salary and fringe benefits. 
Source: Office of the Provost and Dean of Faculties 

 
Full-Time Faculty Compensation by Rank 

Boston College Average Compared to AAUP Category I1 (9-Month Equivalent), 2007-2008 

$1
76

,5
00

$1
17

,1
00

$1
00

,3
00

$1
71

,6
05

$1
13

,2
90

$9
5,

02
2

$1
56

,0
01

$1
08

,1
93

$8
9,

52
3

$1
48

,2
14

$1
02

,8
88

$8
7,

44
0

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

$180,000

$200,000



 



 

Students 





Students     33 



Students     34 



Students     35 

 

 

 

 
Geographic Distribution of Undergraduate Students 

By State 

State 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 State 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Alabama 12 10 11 9 10 Nevada 9 10 6 9 6

Alaska 4 5 5 4 3 New Hampshire 176 165 171 155 152

Arizona 41 35 33 38 38 New Jersey 1,004 979 954 920 903

Arkansas 3 4 4 2 2 New Mexico 7 8 10 12

California 435 427 437 475 477 New York 1,449 1,450 1,427 1,428 1,418

Colorado 65 57 52 56 47 North Carolina 42 44 45 49 47

Connecticut 697 644 648 647 638 North Dakota 4 2 1 3 3

Delaware 16 17 20 17 16 Ohio 134 138 140 148 157

Washington, DC 26 33 29 27 26 Oklahoma 10 7 9 7 9

Florida 251 260 247 270 242 Oregon 23 26 26 36 32

Georgia 49 43 49 51 48 Pennsylvania 307 304 306 294 3

Hawaii 19 20 27 28 30 Rhode Island 188 189 176 167 155

Idaho 4 2 8 9 6 South Carolina 13 12 16 12 12

Illinois 214 213 243 253 276 South Dakota 0 0 1 2 1

Indiana 25 22 18 19 17 Tennessee 15 17 19 20 27

Iowa 9 9 11 16 15 Texas 131 134 125 123 119

Kansas 18 23 24 21 23 Utah 13 13 11 8 6

Kentucky 7 6 6 8 8 Vermont 42 44 39 43

Louisiana 21 14 17 15 21 Virginia 90 91 99 106 1

Maine 93 96 91 94 93 Washington 58 67 67 75 7

Maryland 241 229 230 236 211 West Virginia 3 2 4 3 3

Massachusetts 2,516 2,560 2,559 2,588 2,572 Wisconsin 62 60 57 65 64

Michigan 69 64 63 55 60 Wyoming 3 5 4 2 1

Minnesota 129 116 122 123 137 Guam 1 2 2 2 1

Mississippi 3 1 0 2 4 Puerto Rico 41 48 50 49 51

Missouri 61 66 66 62 63 Virgin Islands 5 8 7 6 5

Montana 10 7 2 0 1 International 176 163 200 190 230

Nebraska 15 16 21 19 26 Other1 0 32 5 3 6

Total 9,059 9,019 9,020 9,081 9,060

11

03

42

15

1

 
 
1 Includes Americans living abroad and those living in other U.S. territories. 
Source:  Office of Student Services 
 



Students     36 

 

 

 

 
Enrollment 

By School, Gender, and Status, Fall 2008 

School Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total
Undergraduate Enrollment
     College of Arts & Sciences 2,962 3,096 6,058 0 0 0 2,962 3,096 6,058
     Lynch School of Education 110 562 672 0 0 0 110 562 672
     Carroll School of Management 1,286 662 1,948 0 0 0 1,286 662 1,948
     Connell School of Nursing 11 371 382 0 0 0 11 371 382
Total Undergraduate Day Students 4,369 4,691 9,060 0 0 0 4,369 4,691 9,060
     Woods College of Advancing Studies 185 133 318 195 207 402 380 340 720
Graduate & Professional Enrollment
     Graduate Arts & Sciences 160 143 303 361 295 656 521 438 959
     Graduate Education 94 261 355 169 415 584 263 676 939
     Law School 437 378 815 1 0 1 438 378 816
     Graduate Management 217 136 353 384 168 552 601 304 905
     Graduate Nursing





Students     38 

 

 

 

 
Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment 
By School, Fall 1999 - Fall 2008 

1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008
Undergraduate Students
  College of Arts & Sciences 5,853 5,741 5,850 5,895 5,767 5,967 5,908 5,919 6,041 6,058
  Lynch School of Education 828 785 772 756 767 786 753 727 683 672



Students     39 

 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduates Studying Abroad 

By Year 
Fall Semester Spring Semester Annual Average

University External Total All University External Total All University External Total All
Programs Programs Programs Programs Programs Programs Programs Programs Programs



Students     40 

 



Students     41 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate Majors 

By School, 1999-2008 
1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Arts & Sciences
Art History 34 32 45 42 41 60 55 66 58 44
Biochemistry 84 83 82 95 118 125 122 127 140 126
Biology 539 481 443 465 494 581 650 641 662 662
Chemistry 94 84 89 102 98 86 75 97 118 116
Classics 15 11 21 17 26 33 32 37 23 22
Communication 734 865 945 963 925 943 953 945 826 843
Computer Science 202 200 189 139 108 93 68 57 47 49
Economics 402 382 374 398 417 411 445 472 551 643
English 906 863 845 770 758 814 814 770 720 652
Film Studies - 10 32 46 45 50 51 51 41 34
French 50 56 47 49 46 34 42 43 35 42
Geology/Geophysics 58 52 42 30 29 31 33 39 44 58
German 11 10 3 7 12 16 26 27 18 19
History 431 451 465 530 560 595 627 618 588 564
Independent 2 5 3 1 - - - - -
International Studies 56 45 31 32 35 57 82 78 96
Islamic Civilization & Societies - - - - - - - - -
Italian 4 5 3 5 2 7 11 8 8
Mathematics 148 135 134 194 200 196 190 177 179 195
Music 23 22 29 32 31 36 43 42 46 4
Philosophy 193 211 230 261 252 255 282 270 256 255
Ph

1
132

19
9

5

ysics 33 36 34 46 50 61 47 62 73 75
Political Science 649 626 646 669 693 796 801 777 713 672
Psychology 764 684 660 617 492 428 425 450 485 472
Slavic & Eastern Languages 11 7 5 12 15 15 21 34 40 3
Sociology 249 219 219 247 232 202 170 204 241 223
S

9

panish/Hispanic Studies 60 49 46 57 67 60 66 69 85 8
Studio Art 44 42 40 41 42 42 35 34 37 3
Theater Arts 106 101 91 91 107 124 114 107 92 102
Theology 80 88 92 137 130 151 106 113 119 118

Education
American Herita

5
1

ge 1 2 2 4 8 7 5 4 5
Child in Societ

8
y 65 49 40 31 30 26 21 9 - -

Early Childhood 68 57 52 43 42 45 31 36 26 23
Elementary Education 224 256 279 297 294 270 243 223 203 209
General Science 6 4 2 3 5 1 2 1 3
Perspectives on Spanish America 5 7 14 9 7 9 5 4 3 1
Human Development







Students     44 

 

 

 

 
International Students & Scholars   International Students & Scholars  

By School, 2008-2009  By Class or Program, 2008-2009
Arts & Sciences 111
Education 9
Management 94
Nursing 1
College of Advancing Studies 10
Exchange Students - Undergraduate 173
Total Undergraduate 398

Graduate Arts & Sciences 219
Graduate Education 67
Graduate Management 97
Graduate Nursing 5
Graduate Social Work 15
Law 27
Graduate Advancing Studies 14
Graduate Exchange Students 7
School of Theology & Ministry 50
Total Graduate/Professional 501

Total Enrolled Students 899
Practical Training1 123
Faculty and Research Scholars 129
Total 1151  

 Freshmen 75
Sophomores 45
Juniors 46
Seniors 49
Undergraduate Exchange Students 157
Visiting Students 26
Total Undergraduate 398

Graduate/Professional
M.A. 59
M.B.A. 45
M.Ed. 15
M.S. 49
M.S.W. 11
Th.M. 4
M.Div. 1
C.A.E.S. 3
S.T.L. 20
Ph.D. 254
J.D. 16
LL.M. 11
S.T.D. 6
Graduate Exchange Students 7

Total Graduate/Professional 501

Practical Training1 123
Faculty and Research Scholars 129
Total 1151

   
1 Practical Training is employment in a student's field of 



Students     45 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate and Graduate International Students 

By Country, 2008-2009  

Under-  
graduate

Graduate/ 
Professional Total

Under-  
graduate

Graduate/ 
Professional Total

Albania 0 1 1 Kenya 0 1 1
Andorra 1 0 1 Korea South 61 46 107
Argentina 3 1 4 Kuwait 3 0 3
Armenia 0 2 2 Lebanon 1 0 1
Australia 40 6 46 Lithuania 0 1 1
Austria 0 0 0 Macedonia 0 1 1
Bangladesh 0 1 1 Malaysia 3 0 3
Bahrain 3 0 3 Mauritius 0 1 1
Belarus 0 1 1 Mexico 7 5 12
Benin 0 1 1 Morocco 2 0 2
Bermuda 1 1 2 Nepal 0 9 9
Bolivia 0 1 1 Netherlands 6 1 7
Brazil 5 8 13 Netherlands Antilles 1 0 1
Bulgaria 1 8 9 Nigeria 0 4 4
Burkina Faso 0 1 1 Norway 1 0 1
Cameroon 0 1 1 Oman 0 1 1
Canada 20 26 46 Pakistan 0 2 2
Chad 0 1 1 Palestine 0 1 1
Chile 5 6 11 Paraguay 0 1 1
China 26 117 143 Panama 2 1 3
Colombia 2 6 8 Peru 2 3 5
Costa Rica 1 0 1 Philippines 8 8 16
Cyprus 0 2 2 Portugal 1 1 2
Czech Republic 1 2 3 Poland 1 0 1
Dem Rep of the Congo 0 4 4 Romania 0 4 4
Denmark 4 0 4 Russia 2 7 9
Dominican Republic 14 1 15 Rwanda 0 2 2
Ecuador 8 2 10 Saudi Arabia 2 0 2
Egypt 0 1 1 Singapore 4 6 10
El Salvador 3 0 3 Slovenia 0 1 1
France 30 10 40 South Africa 1 1 2
Georgia 0 2 2 Spain 16 8 24
Germany 6 4 10 St. Kitts and Nevis 0 1 1
Ghana 1 1 2 St. Lucia 0 1 1
Greece 2 0 2 Sweden 2 0 2
Haiti 0 1 1 Switzerland 5 1 6
Hong Kong1 9 4 13 Taiwan 4 18 22
Hungary 0 1 1 Tanzania 0 2 2
India 1 36 37 Thailand 2 10 12
Indonesia 3 4 7 Trinidad & Tobago 0 2 2
Iran 0 1 1 Turkey 2 19 21
Ireland 7 4 11 Uganda 0 6 6
Israel 3 6 9 Ukraine 0 2 2
Italy 24 13 37 United Kingdom 13 5 18
Jamaica 2 4 6 Uzbekistan 1 0 1
Japan 9 14 23 Venezuela 6 3 9
Jordan 2 0 2 Vietnam 0 4 4
Kazakhstan 2 1 3 Zambia 0 4 4

Total 398 501 899
Countries Represented 96  

1 Hong Kong is classified as a country for statistical reporting by the Institute of International Education.
Note: These figures include both degree and non-deg ee international students. r
Source: Office of International Students and Scholars 



Students     46 

 

 

 



Students     47 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate Degrees Conferred 

By Degree and Number of Majors  

2003-2004 2004-2005 2005-2006 2006-2007 2007-2008
College of Arts & Sciences
A.B.
Single Major 964 991 923 958 961
Double Major 213 294 267 296 265
Triple Major 1 1 2 4 4
Total A.B. Degrees 1,178 1,286 1,192 1,258 1,230

B.S.
Single Major 134 144 167 148 187
Double Major 23 20 21 26 22
Triple Major 0 1 0 1 0
Total B.S. Degrees 157 165 188 175 209

Total College of Arts & Sciences 1,335 1,451 1,380 1,433 1,439

Lynch School of Education - A.B.
Single Major 40 50 43 45 55
Double Major 154 145 141 159 138
Triple Major 1 2 1 2 1

Total Lynch School of Education 195 197 185 206 194

Carroll School of Management - B.S.
Single Major 299 306 250 270 230
Double Major 248 219 222 246 265
Triple Major 8 8 13 18 11

Total Carroll School of Management 555 533 485 534 506

Connell School of Nursing  
Single Major 46 60 80 85 96
Double Major 0 0 0 2 1

Total Connell School of Nursing 46 60 80 87 97

Subtotal-Undergraduate Day Degrees Conferred 2,131 2,241 2,130 2,260 2,236
 

Woods College of Advancing Studies - A.B. 
Single Major 88 98 97 89 82
Double Major 4 2 2 1 1
Triple Major 0 0 0 0 0

Total Woods College of Advancing Studies 92 100 99 90 83

Total Undergraduate Degrees Conferred 2,223 2,341 2,229 2,350 2,319  
 
Note: August, December, and May graduations combined. 
Source:  Office of Student Services 

 



Students     48 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate Degrees Conferred 

By School and Major 

Ed Mgt Nurs Ed Mgt Nurs Ed Mgt Nurs
A.B. B.S. A.B. B.S. B.S. Total A.B. B.S. A.B. B.S. B.S. Total A.B. B.S. A.B. B.S. B.S. Total

Accounting



Students     49 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate Degrees Conferred 

By Number of Majors, 2007-2008  

Arts Humanities
 Art History 23  Communications 268
 Film Studies 14  English 209
 Music 12  History 181
 Studio Art 12  Linguistics 11
 Theater Arts 24  Philosophy 109

 Theology 38
Business
  Accounting 134 Interdisciplinary
 Computer Science 5  International Studies 38
 Corporate Reporting & Analysis 7  Islamic Civilization and Society 3
 Economics 41
 Finance 333 Modern & Classical Languages
 General Management 15  Classics 5
 Human Resource Management 12  German 9
 Information Systems 19  Romance Languages 38
 Information Systems and Accounting 0  Russian 1
 Management & Leadership 29  Slavic Studies 2
 Marketing 162
 Operations/Technological Management 14 Nursing 97

Education





Students     51 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate Financial Aid 

Dollars Awarded, 2004-2008 
2004 2005 2006 2007 2

Undergraduates Receiving:
Need-Based Financial Aid 42% 40% 40% 40% 42%
Financial Assistance of All Types1 71% 70% 69% 67% 70%

Average Need-Based Scholarship and/or Grant $17,698 $18,342 $19,854 $21,500 $23,523
Average Need-Based Financial Aid Package2 $23,215 $27,292 $24,905 $26,122 $27,117

Undergraduate Scholarships and Grants:
University $62,096,910 $66,198,613 $69,725,574 $75,716,996 $79,920,131
Federal $4,221,850 $4,355,236 $3,959,266 $5,848,999 $6,489,382
State $1,583,459 $1,589,085 $1,538,125 $1,635,250 $1,683,110

Total Scholarships and Grants

008

3
$67,902,219 $72,142,934 $75,222,965 $83,201,245 $88,092,623  

 
1 Includes all sources (institutional, private, state, and federal) of assistance made available by Boston College in the form of loans, work, grants, and scholarships. 
2 Awarded package may include loans, work, grants, and scholarships. 
3 Does not include employee tuition remission benefits. 
Source: Office of Enrollment Management 

 
Average Need-Based Financial Aid 

All Undergraduates, 2004-2008 
 

$17,698 $18,342

$19,854

$21,500

$23,523$23,215

$27,292

$24,905
$26,122

$27,117

$0

$5,000

$10,000

$15,000

$20,000

$25,000

$30,000

AY2004 AY2005 AY2006 AY2007 AY2008

A
m

ou
nt

 o
f A

id



Students     52 

 

 

 

 
Undergraduate Student Graduation and Retention Rates 

Freshman Matriculants 
Semester of Entrance Transfer Rate1 Graduation Rate2 
Fall 2001 7% 91% 
Fall 2000 7% 91% 
Fall 1999 5% 91% 
Fall 1998 4% 89% 
Fall 1997 4% 89% 
 
1 Calculated based on those who transfer out in good standing. To be in good standing, as defined by the Office of Student Services, a student 



 

Alumni & Advancement 



Alumni & Advancement     54 

 

 

 

 
Alumni Association National Board of Directors 

2008-2009 
 



Alumni & Advancement     55 

 

 

 

 
Alumni Geographic Distribution   

Fall 2008  
  



Alumni & Advancement     56 

 

 

 

 
Living Alumni 

By Primary School and Class, Fall 2008 
Newton Adv. Grad. Grad. Grad. Grad. Grad. Social Weston Hon. EX

Class A&S Ed. Mgt. Nursing College Stds.1
A&S Mgt. Ed.2 Nurs.2 Adv. Stds. Work Law Theo. Deg. Alum.3 Total

1920 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1923 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
1925 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
1926 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
1927 1 - - - - - 3 - - - - - - 3 - -
1928 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1
1929 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
1930 2 - - - - - 3 - - - - - - - - -
1931 3 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - - - - 3
1932 5 - - - - - - 2 - - - - - - 4
1933 9 - - - - 1 1 - 1 - - - - 1 - 1
1934 11 - - - - 4 4 - - - - - 1 - - 5
1935 11 - - - - 5 6 - 1 - - - 3 1 - 6 33
1936 16 - - - - 6 4 - 1 - - - - 1 1 2
1937 26 - - - - 6 3 - - - - - 6 1 1 5
1938 30 - - - - 5 3 - 1 - - 1 2 - - 5
1939 38 - - - - 7 6 - 1 - - 1 4 1 - 9
1940 51 - - - - 4 4 - - - - 2 1 - - 6
1941 51 - - - - 11 3 - - 1 - 3 2 - - 3 74
1942 62 - 9 - - 4 5 - 1 - - 4 0 - - 10
1943 71 - 15 - - 10 3 - - - - 4 6 - - 14 1
1944 54 - 19 - - 2 1 - - - - 3 3 1 - 19 1
1945 55 - 10 - - 6 1 - 1 - - 2 1 1 - 62 1
1946 10 - - - - 12 6 - 1 - - 7 5 - - 19
1947 52 - 8 - - 6 10 - 5 - - 12 6 2 - 20 1
1948 78 - 35 - - 10 11 - 2 - - 12 11 2 - 1 1
1949 205 - 41 11 - 21 19 - 1 - - 14 23 2 - 7 344
1950 463 - 144 16 22 13 24 - 4 - - 15 35 6 - 13 7
1951 452 - 196 20 22 27 31 - 12 - - 13 39 2 1 22 837
1952 311 - 198 46 25 26 25 - 8 - - 13 42 1 - 22 7
1953 275 - 168 52 31 29 40 - 23 - - 21 27 0 5 21 692
1954 234 - 161 77 18 34 47 - 31 - - 21 31 1 4 54 713
1955 210 - 154 98 35 47 52 - 25 - - 18 28 4 2 19 692
1956 247 117 213 83 34 51 50 - 24 - - 20 38 6 4 42 929
1957 258 86 200 93 40 41 47 - 27 - - 16 37 4 2 47 898
1958 298 113 259 141 53 48 53 - 43 1 - 13 35 2 5 75 1,139
1959 309 102 275 125 67 51 48 - 30 5 - 21 46 11 1 70 1,161
1960 272 113 295 167 92 100 53 1 87 4 - 24 43 16 3 22 1,292
1961 246 74 245 134 92 50 69 6 42 9 - 28 61 33 2 23 1,114
1962 292 113 210 161 117 69 42 16 31 4 - 30 74 21 4 36 1,220
1963 427 159 292 147 130 51 117 25 81 13 - 25 64 22 2 27 1,582
1964 433 167 312 119 178 59 101 19 65 13 - 41 70 27 4 44 1,652
1965 397 171 322 137 128 64 111 28 83 6 - 41 93 35 2 42 1,660

1
1
1
2
7
3
3
5
8

11
14
25

31
48
47
67
68

95
23
02
39
60
21
62

55

17

 
 

 







Alumni & Advancement     59 

 

 

 

 
Gifts to the University 

Total Private Gift Support 
Source           2003-04           2004-05   2005-06  2006-07 2007-08
Alumni $35,694,098 $38,135,630 $39,576,493 $48,679,942 $55,447,824
Parents $9,172,496 $8,306,400 $7,655,813 $14,662,430 $11,892,601
Friends $2,562,671 $5,338,523 $5,030,062 $6,969,987 $3,986,285
Corporations $7,650,284 $5,331,752 $6,225,582 $9,817,868 $11,255,480
Matching Gifts $1,659,672 $1,986,236 $1,643,011 $1,859,846 $1,724,020
Foundations $8,005,241 $9,673,922 $15,246,686 $11,518,309 $15,925,636
Associations $627,329 $1,288,076 $1,032,250 $1,915,398 $1,276,958
Total Gifts $65,371,792 $70,060,540 $76,409,897 $95,423,780 $101,508,804  

 
Note: Gifts represent cash received during the fiscal year, which runs from June 1 to May 31. Data as of June 2008. 
Source: Information Services, University Advancement 

 
Total private Gift Support 

FY99 – FY08 
 

$0 ( in m i llio ns )   Indiv idu al Donors By Giving Club G i v i n g Cl ubL ev el o f Gi f t2 003 - 042 004 - 0 52 00 5- 0 62 00 6- 0 72 00 7- 0 8G as so n So c ie t y$ 10 , 00 0+69071 981 487 695 4



Alumni & Advancement     60 

 

 

 

 
Alumni Donors 

By Primary School and Class, 2007-2008 
Newton Adv. Grad. Grad. Grad. Grad. Grad. Social Weston Hon. EX

Class A&S Ed. Mgt. Nursing College Stds.1
A&S Mgt. Ed.2 Nurs.2 Adv. Stds. Work Law Theo. Deg. Alum.3 Total

1928 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
1930 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
1931 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
1932 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
1933 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
1934 7 - - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 8
1935 3 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3
1936 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
1937 8 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 8
1938 6 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 6
1939 9 - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - 3 14
1940 20 - - - - - 1 - - - - 2 - - - 23
1941 22 - - - - 2 - - - - - 2 - - - 1 27
1942 28 - 2 - - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - - 1 34
1943 23 - 7 - - 1 - - - - - 1 1 - - 5 38
1944 24 - 12 - - 1 - - - - - - - - - 6 43
1945 32 - 2 - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 4
1946 1 - - - - - 1 - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 6
1947 13 - 1 - - - 1 - - - - 2 - - - 2 19
1948 29 - 16 - - 4 - - 1 - - 10 3 - - - 63
1949 82 - 13 3 - 5 1 - - - - 1 4 - - 2 111
1950 174 - 51 3 8 2 5 - 4 - - 3 9 1 - 2 262
1951 185 - 72 3 5 8 5 - 5 - - 6 11 - - 4 304
1952 129 - 80 15 7 3 3 - - - - 7 13 - - 7 264
1953 117 - 75 19 5 10 7 - 6 - - 3 11 - - 5 258
1954 84 - 55 22 4 11 13 - 10 - - 6 10 - - 3 218
1955 86 - 52 35 6 12 8 - 6 - - 3 4 - - 1 213
1956 80 37 58 29 6 8 11 - 5 - - 5 8 - - 8 255
1957 89 32 73 41 11 12 3 - 7 - - 4 17 - - 6 295
1958 136 70 134 69 16 12 12 - 11 - - 5 13 - - 8 486
1959 86 34 68 41 12 11 6 - 7 1 - 10 12 1 - 3 292
1960 91 36 87 45 19 18 7 2 15 1 - 7 14 2 - 2 346
1961 63 31 66 45 14 6 14 2 9 2 - 9 17 1 - 5 284
1962 79 33 64 43 22 11 3 5 7 2 - 9 24 1 - 5 308
1963 150 54 111 39 23 14 18 7 13 - - 6 27 1 - 3 466
1964 138 60 87 41 33 8 15 7 7 1 - 11 21 1 - 4 434
1965 109 51 70 34 20 9 18 3 13 1 - 12 25 2 - 4 371
1966 126 39 89 55 24 10 17 8 23 - - 8 26 2 - 1 428
1967 139 46 90 59 16 11 27 9 14 1 - 11 37 3 - 6 469
1968 159 75 110 37 35 10 15 12 25 7 - 12 26 1 1 3 528
1969 121 55 91 29 27 14 30 3 23 9 - 19 42 2 - 3 468
1970 128 50 89 39 36 17 21 10 26 5 - 10 32 1 - - 464

7

40

  
 

 





 

 



 

Physical Plant 





Physical Plant     65 

 

 

 

 
Buildings Related to Boston College Operations

Location and Primary Use, Spring 2008 (Continued) 

Name Location Primary Use 
Date Constructed 

or Acquired 
Gross Square 

Footage1 
Haley House 314 Hammond St Academic & Administrative 1969 9,294 
Hardey House 885 Centre St Student Residence 1974 40,152 
Heffernan House & Garage 110 College Rd Administrative 1997 4,756 
Higgins Hall Middle Campus Academic & Administrative 1966 234,722 
Hopkins House 116 College Rd Administrative 1968 4,274 
Hovey House 258 Hammond St Academic & Administrative 1971 11,148 
Ignacio Hall 100 Commonwealth Ave Student Res/Administrative 1973 121,542 
Kenny-Cottle Library 885 Centre St Library 1974 52,916 
Keyes North/South 885 Centre St Student Residence 1974 65,266 
Kostka Hall 149 Hammond St Student Residence 1957 30,704 
Law East Wing 885 Centre St Academic 1999 49,109 
Law Library 885 Centre St Library 1996 83,017 
Lawrence House 122 College Rd Administrative 1968 4,360 
Loyola Hall 42 Tudor Rd Student Residence 1955 23,348 
Lyons Hall Middle Campus Academic & Administrative 1951 84,111 
Manresa House & Garage 24 Mayflower Rd Jesuit Residence 2004 4,461 
Mary House 885 Centre St Academic & Administrative 1974 4,265 
McElroy Commons Middle Campus Student Services & Admin 1960 137,905 
McElroy Switch House Middle Campus Administrative 1960 1,049 
McGuinn Hall Middle Campus Academic & Administrative 1968 143,310 
Medeiros Townhouses 60 Tudor Rd Student Residence 1971 22,568 
Eugene F. Merkert Chemistry Center 2609 Beacon St Academic & Administrative 1991 116,601 
Mill Street Cottage 29 Mill St Residence 1974 2,879 
Modular Apartments Lower Campus Student Residence 1970 98,200 
Murray Carriage House 292 Hammond St Academic 1967 2,618 
Murray House 292 Hammond St Commuter Center 1967 8,490 
O'Connell House 185 Hammond St Student Union 1938 32,156 
Thomas P. O'Neill, Jr. Library Middle Campus Central Research Library 1984 206,910 
Parking Garage 2599 Beacon St General Parking Facility 1979 279,354 
Parking Garage (New) 40 St. Thomas More Rd General Parking Facility 1994 328,972 
Quonset Hut 885 Centre St Gymnasium 1974 5,964 
Rahner House 96 College Rd Administrative 1952 2,799 
Roberts House & Garage3 246 Beacon St Jesuit Residence 1989 8,583 
Robsham Theater Arts Center 50 St Thomas More Rd Student Services & Acad 1981 31,906 
Roncalli Hall 200 Hammond St Student Residence 1965 40,674 
Rubenstein Hall 90 Commonwealth Ave Student Residence 1973 123,739 
Service Building Middle Campus Academic & Administrative 1948 33,718 
Shaw House 372 Beacon St Student Residence 1962 9,218 
Commander Shea Field 2605 Beacon St Baseball/Soccer Field 1960  
Southwell Hall 38 Commonwealth Ave Administrative 1937 12,338 
St. Clement’s Hall 201 Foster Street Administrative 2004 102,625 
St. Mary's Hall2



Physical Plant     66 

 

 

 

 
Buildings Related to Boston College Operations

Location and Primary Use, Spring 2008 (Continued) 

Name Location Primary Use 
Date Constructed 

or Acquired 
Gross Square 

Footage1 
Vanderslice Hall 70 St. Thomas More Rd Student Residence 1993 119,492 
Vouté Hall 110 Commonwealth Ave Student Residence 1988 87,189 
Michael P. Walsh Hall 150 St. Thomas More Rd Student Res. & Dining Facility 1980 205,805 
Waul House 270 Hammond St Administrative 2000 16,407 
Welch Hall 182 Hammond St Student Residence 1965 40,724 
Weston Observatory Weston, MA Research & Administrative 1948 21,696 
Williams Hall 144 Hammond St Student Residence 1965 40,738 
Xavier Hall 44 Tudor Rd Student Residence 1955 16,706 
Yawkey Athletics Center 2597 Beacon Street Sports 2004 73,927 
--- 2 Boston Rd Property (includes Outbuildings) TBD 2000 16,591 
--- 3 Lake Street Academic & Administrative 2006 19,848 
--- 4 Quincy Rd Residence  2002 4,801 
--- 9 Lake St Academic & Administrative 2004 64,584 
--- 10 Stone Ave TBA 2008 6,645 
--- 11 Chestnut Hill Rd & Garage Residence 2000 5,334 
--- 14 Mayflower Rd & Garage Administrative 1999 5,245 
--- 18 Wade St & Garage Residence 2006 6,349 
--- 19 Mayflower Rd & Garage Residence  2004 4,442 
--- 21 Campanella Way  Academic & Administrative 2002 154,506 
--- 22 Stone Ave & Garage Administrative 1999 4,758 
--- 24 Quincy Rd Academic  1998 4,317 
--- 24 Wade St & Garage Residence  2006 5,523 
--- 25 Lawrence Ave & Garage Administrative 1993 5,180 
--- 29 Mayflower Rd & Garage Residence  2006 4,872 
--- 30 Old Colony Rd Residence  2005 5,158 
--- 30 Quincy Rd Jesuit Residence 1999 4,534 
--- 30 Wade St & Garage Residence  2006 6,869 
--- 31 Lawrence Ave Academic  1979 5,105 
--- 31 Lawrence Ave Garage Administrative 1996 1,985 
--- 32 Mayflower Rd & Garage Residence  2002 4,833 
--- 36 College Rd Administrative 1974 3,772 
--- 40 Old Colony Rd & Garage Residence  2001 6,400 
--- 42 St. Stephens Green Administrative 



Physical Plant     67 

 

 

 

 

Buildings Related to Boston College Operations

Location and Primary Use, Spring 2008 (Continued) 

Name Location Primary Use 
Date Constructed 

or Acquired 
Gross Square 

Footage1 
--- 142 Beacon St Administrative 1997 3,446 
--- 188 Beacon St & Garage3 Academic 1989 5,774 
--- 194 Beacon St & Garage Academic  1996 5,628 
--- 350 Beacon St Residence  2001 3,329 
--- 2101 Commonwealth Ave & 

Garage 
Auxiliary Services 2004 23,379

--- 2121 Commonwealth Ave  Administrative 2007 56,612
--- 2121A Commonwealth Ave  Administrative 2007 15,811
Total Square Footage4    6,794,774 
 
1 GSF excludes all void areas such as “open to below” atrium type space. 
2 Property leased to the Jesuit Community of Boston College.  
3 Property owned by the Jesuit Community of Boston College. 
4 Total GSF excludes 188 Beacon & Roberts House & Garage. 
Note: The above statistics exclude properties leased to Boston College.  Statistics include only properties owned by Boston College as of May 31, 2008. 
Source: Institutional Research, Planning & Assessment 

 



Physical Plant     68 

 

 

 

 
Boston College Properties 

Spring 2008 
 Building Gross Building Gross

Square Footage Acres Square Footage Acres
UPPER CAMPUS



Physical Plant     69 

 

 

 

 
Facility Capacities  Summary of Building Use 

Fall 2008  Spring 2008 
 Lecture/Event Facility & Location Standard Seating

Auditoriums
Cushing Hall 001 185
Devlin Hall 008 304
Fulton Hall 511 198
Gasson Hall 305 (Fulton Debate) 99
Higgins 300 153
Higgins 310 80
McGuinn Hall 121 256
Merkert Chemistry Center 127 150
Robsham Theater Arts Center 500
Stuart Hall 315, Newton Campus 150
Stuart Hall 411, Newton Campus 99
Law School East Wing 120, Newton Campus 125
Law School East Wing 115a, Newton Campus 150
Law School East Wing 115b, Newton Campus 150
Law School East Wing 200, Newton Campus 96
Law School East Wing 400, Newton Campus 56

Athletics
Alumni Stadium 44,500
Kelley Rink, Conte Forum 9,160
Power Gymnasium, Conte Forum 975
The Shea Room, Conte Forum 300
Flynn Student Recreation Complex 2,809
Court A 1,500
Court B 1,309

Building Use Number of Buildings
 Student Residence1 29
 Administrative 31
 Academic & Administrative2 28
 Jesuit Residence3 8
 Miscellaneous Use4 41
 Total 137
  
 1 Keyes North and South are considered one building; Duchesne East and West are 

considered one building; Modulars are considered one building. 
 2 Includes Weston Observatory. 
 3 Excludes 188 Beacon St & Roberts House. 
 4 Includes gymnasiums, libraries, student services, etc. 
 



Physical Plant     70 

 

 

 

 
Offices 

Spring 2008 

Building Offices Building Offices

Brighton Campus St. Thomas More Hall 172
3 Lake St 48 Walsh Hall 12
117 Lake St 4 Yawkey Athletics Center 39
129 Lake St 125 14 Mayflower Rd 9
St. Clement's Hall 258 21 Campanella Way 417
Brighton Campus Subtotal 435 24 Quincy Rd 8

36 College Rd 9
Chestnut Hill Campus 50 College Rd 7
Alumni Stadium 18 Chestnut Hill Campus Subtotal 2,337
Bapst Library 8



Physical Plant     71 

 

 

 

 
Dining Facilities   

Fall 2008   
Dining Halls Location  Function Rooms Location 
     

Carney’s McElroy Commons  Boston Room 60 St. Thomas More Road 
Eagle’s Nest Snack Bar McElroy Commons  Heights Room 60 St. Thomas More Road 
Faculty Dining Room McElroy Commons  Newton Room 60 St. Thomas More Road 
The Chocolate Bar McElroy Commons  Walsh Function Room Walsh Hall Room 104 
Hillside Café  Campanella Way  The Player’s Club Walsh Hall Room 114 
Lower Live Corcoran Commons  Murray Room Yawkey Center, 4th Floor 
The Loft @ Addie’s Corcoran Commons    
Stuart Dining Hall Stuart House, Newton Campus    
Dining & Law School Commons Stuart House, Newton Campus    
Welch Dining Hall Lyons Hall    
 
 
Note: All facilities are on the Chestnut Hill campus unless otherwise noted.  University facilities are available for function purposes through the Bureau of Conferences.  Function rooms may not be 
available to all groups. 
Source: Facilities Management and Dining Services 

 



Physical Plant     72 

 

 

 

 
Residence Hall Statistics 

By Building, Fall 2008 
Residence Hall Address Living Units Students Staff1 Total

Chestnut Hill Campus
Upper Campus
Cheverus Hall 127 Hammond Street 65 134 3 137
Claver Hall 40 Tudor Road 39 85 1 86
Fenwick Hall 46 Tudor Road 97 204 4 208
Fitzpatrick Hall 137 Hammond Street 88 183 4 187
Gonzaga Hall 149 Hammond Street 98 207 4 211
Kostka Hall 149 Hammond Street 80 160 3 163
Loyola Hall 42 Tudor Road 57 112 3 115
Medeiros Townhouses 60 Tudor Road 51 100 3 103
Roncalli Hall 200 Hammond Street 81 174 4 178
Shaw Hall 372 Beacon Street 7 20 1 21
Welch Hall 182 Hammond Street 92 201 4 205
Williams Hall 144 Hammond Street 81 174 4 178
Xavier Hall 44 Tudor Road 51 101 4 105

887 1,855 42 1,897
Lower Campus
Edmond’s Hall 200 St. Thomas More Road 204 772 16 788
Gabelli Hall 80 Commonwealth Avenue 41 154 2 156
Greycliff Hall 2051 Commonwealth Avenue 30 43 2 45
Ignacio Hall 100 Commonwealth Avenue 64 360 4 364
Modulars St. Thomas More Road 78 438 9 447
Rubenstein Hall 90 Commonwealth Avenue 65 360 4 364
Michael P. Walsh Hall 150 St. Thomas More Road 141 782 16 798
Joseph & Mae Vanderslice Hall 70 St. Thomas More Road 61 418 10 428
Vouté Hall 110 Commonwealth Avenue 57 214 4 218
66 Commonwealth Avenue 66 Commonwealth Avenue 105 227 6 233
90 St. Thomas More Road 90 St. Thomas More Road 60 378 9 387
110 St. Thomas More Road 110 St. Thomas More Road 48 302 6 308

954 4,448 88 4,536
Newton Campus
Cushing House 885 Centre Street 64 119 4 123



 

Finance 



Finance     74 

 

 

 

 
Highlights of Financial Operations 

Fiscal Years 2004 – 2008 (Dollars in Millions) 
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Operating revenues
Tuition and fees $327.1 $355.6 $377.8 $400.6 $425.5
Sponsored research and training grants 36.2 35.8 39.1 43.2 46.7
Government grants and student aid 5.1 5.3 5.0 5.3 5.2
Auxiliary enterprises 110.0 118.3 126.0 135.6 146.1
Other revenues 11.2 12.2 12.3 13.0 13.6
Total operating revenues $489.6 $527.2 $560.2 $597.7 $637.1
Nonoperating assets used for operations 67.4 62.5 70.5 73.3 73.6
Total operating revenues and other support $557.0 $589.7 $630.7 $671.0 $710.7

Expenses
Instruction $175.4 $185.2 $195.3 $212.8 $217.4
Academic support 38.0               41.0               44.3               47.5               48.4               
Research 24.2 24.5 27.7 28.9 31.5
Student services 32.0 35.6 37.6 38.3 41.3
Public services 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.6 2.7
Student aid 86.0 91.1 97.4 103.9 110.0
General administration 88.2 89.7 94.8 94.3 103.9
Auxiliary enterprises 111.4 120.7 131.6 142.7 155.4
Total expenses $557.0 $589.7 $630.7 $671.0 $710.7
Excess of operating revenues over expenses -$               -$               -$               -$               -$                

 
Note: Costs associated with the operation and maintenance of plant facilities are functionally allocated.  These costs totaled $37.5, $39.4, $44.9, $48.3 and $52.3 million for fiscal years 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007 
and 2008 respectively. 



Finance     75 

 

 

 

 
Condensed Statement of Financial Position 

Fiscal Years 2004 – 2008 (Dollars in Millions)  
2004 2005 2006 2007 2008

Assets

Investments $1,313.3 $1,355.7 $1,596.7 $1,859.1 $1,903.4
Trustee deposits 78.7 46.2 36.8 19.1 44.4

Receivables & other assets 206.8 195.2 181.0 200.0 230.2
Physical plant 1,042.7 1,212.4 1,267.3 1,320.0 1,443.1

     Accumulated depreciation/amortization (336.5) (375.2)



Finance     76 

 

 

 

 
Tuition and Fees 

Academic Years 2000 – 2009 
AY 99-00 AY 00-01 AY 01-02 AY 02-03 AY 03-04 AY 04-05 AY 05-06 AY 06-07 AY 07-08 AY 08-09

Undergraduate Schools

Arts & Sciences, Education,

Management, Nursing



Finance     77 

 

 

 

 

 
Boston College Undergraduate Tuition Restated in 1982-84 Dollars 

Effect of Inflation and Real Growth 
 

Academic Year
Tuition in 

Absolute Dollars
Consumer Price 

Index1

Tuition in 
Constant 1982-84 

Dollars
1999-00 $21,700 168.2 $12,901
2000-01 $22,680 174.0 $13,034
2001-02 $24,050 177.7 $13,534
2002-03 $25,430 181.3 $14,026
2003-04 $27,080 185.0 $14,638
2004-05 $28,940 190.9 $15,160
2005-06 $30,950 199.2 $15,537
2006-07 $33,000 201.8 $16,353
2007-08 $35,150 208.9 $16,826
2008-09 $37,410 216.6 $17,272



 



 

 

Academic Resources & Research Activity



Academic Resources & Research Activity     80 

 

 

 

 
Boston College Libraries 

Fall 2008 
   

The John J. Burns Library of  Rare Books 
and Special Collections 

Bapst Art Library O’Neill Library 
Middle Campus Main Research Library, Middle Campus 

Burns Library, Middle Campus   
Social Work Library 
McGuinn Hall, Lower Level 
 
Theology and Ministry Library 

 Catherine O’Connor Library 
Law Library Weston Observatory, Weston, MA 
Newton Campus  
 Educational Resource Center 

Brighton Campus Campion Hall  
   
Source: University Librarian   

 
Boston College Library Holdings 

Fiscal Year 2008 
Total Volumes 2,504,611



Academic Resources & Research Activity     81 

 

 

 

 





Academic Resources & Research Activity     83 

 

 

 

 

 
Sponsored Project Activity 

Fiscal Year 1999 through 2008 
 
Total Accounted Expense (Dollars in Thousands) 
 

 



Academic Resources & Research Activity     84 

 

 

 

 
Selected Sponsored Project Awards 

2007-2008 
Title Source of Funding Amount 
   
Biology  
Monocyte Traffic and Neuropathogenesis of AIDS NIH/National Institute of Neurological Disorder and 

Stroke 
$973,800

Chemistry  
Stereoselective Reductive Condensation Reactions NIH/National Institute of General Medical Science $296,638
 
Education  
Early Intervention Collaborative Study: Young Adulthood DHHS / Health Resources & Services Administration $270,644
 
Center for Child, Family and Community Partnerships  
Boston Connects Expansion 
 

New Balance Foundation $1,534,667

Center for the Study of Testing, Evaluation & Educational 
Policy (CSTEEP) 

 

The Diagnostic Geometry Assessment Project 
 

U.S. Department of Education $834,218

Graduate School of Social Work    
Technical Assistance & Direction:  Cash & Counseling 
 

Robert Wood Johnson Foundation $815,791

Sloan Center on Flexible Work Options and Older Workers 
 

Alfred P. Sloan Foundation $896,000

Irish Institute  
FY08 Exchange Programs for Northern Ireland and Ireland 
 

U.S. Department of State $789,949

Management / Center for Retirement Research  
Public Sector Retirement Initiative 
 

Center for State and Local Excellence $775,730

School of Nursing  
Serotonin Regulation in Eating Disorders 
 

NIH/National Institute of Mental Health $219,102

Physics  
Low-Cost Manufacturing of High Performance 
Thermoelectric Nanocomposites 
 

National Science Foundation $69,999

Psychology  
Language and the Perception of Emotion 
 

National Science Foundation $449,194

   
Source: Office for Sponsored Programs   

 
 



 

 

Athletics 



Athletics     86 

 

 

 

 



Athletics     87 

 

 

 

 

 
Intramural Sports Participation 

2007-2008 

Sport # of Teams Male Female Total1

Fall
Men's Softball 18 288  - 288
Coed Softball 14 112 112 224
Flag Football 70 1,025 25 1,050
Men's Soccer 16 240  - 240



 





General Information     90 

 

 

 

 
Presidents of Boston College 

   
1. John Bapst, S.J. 1863 – 1869 14. Charles W. Lyons, S.J. 1914 - 1919  
2. Robert W. Brady, S.J. 1869 – 1870 15. William Devlin, S.J. 1919 – 1925 



General Information     91 

 

 

 

 

 
Honorary Degrees   Types of Degrees  

Granted By Boston College  Conferred At Boston College 
   
Doctor of Arts D.A.  Bachelor of Arts A.B.
Doctor of Business Administration D.B.A.  Bachelor of Science B.S.
Doctor of Commercial Science D.C.S.  Bachelor of Sacred Theology  S.T.B.
Doctor of Engineering Science D.E.Sc.  Master of Arts  M.A.
Doctor of Fine Arts D.F.A.  Master of Arts in Teaching  M.A.T.
Doctor of Journalism D.Journ.  Master of Business Administration M.B.A.
Doctor of Music D.Mus.  Master of Divinity M.Div.
Doctor of Nursing Science D.N.S.  Master of Education M.Ed.
Doctor of Public Administration D.Pub.Adm.  Master of Laws LL.M.
Doctor of Science D.Sc.  Master of Science M.S.
Doctor of Science in Education D.Sc.Ed.  Master of Science in Teaching M.S.T.
Doctor of the Science of Law D.Sc.L.  Master of Social Work M.S.W.
Doctor of the Science of Theology D.Sc.T.  Master of Theological Studies M.T.S.
Doctor of Social Science D.S.S.  Master of Theology Th.M.
Doctor of History H.D.  Certificate of Advanced Educational Specialization C.A.E.S.
Doctor of History in Philosophy Hist.Phil.D.  Certificate of Advanced Graduate Studies C.A.G.S.
Doctor of Civil and Canon Laws J.U.D.  Licentiate in Sacred Theology S.T.L.
Doctor of Laws LL.D.  Doctor of Philosophy  Ph.D.
Doctor of Humane Letters L.H.D.  Doctor of Law J.D.
Doctor of Letters, Doctor of Literature Litt.D.  Doctor of Sacred Theology S.T.D.
Doctor of Religion R.D.    

  

Doctor of Sacred Theology S.T.D.   
Doctor of Science Sc.D.   
  
 
Source: Commencement Programs, 1995-present 

 
Primary Accrediting Agencies  

 
AACSB International - Association to Advance Collegiate  Schools of Business 
American Association of Colleges for Teacher Education 
American Bar Association 
American Chemical Society 
American Psychological Association 
Association of American Law Schools 
Association of Theological Schools  
 

 
Commission on Collegiate Nursing Education 
Council on Social Work Education 
Interstate Certification Compact 
National Collegiate Athletic Association 
National League for Nursing 
New England Association of Schools and Colleges 

  
Source: Deans’ Offices  

 



General Information     92 

 

 





General Information     94 

 

 

 

 
Fact Book Index  
 
Academic Administration, 17 
Academic Calendars, 93 
Academic Institutes and Centers, 18 
Academic Resources and Research Activity, 80-84 
Accrediting Agencies, 91 
Administration and Faculty, 14-29 
AHANA and International Student Enrollment, 37 
Alumni and Advancement, 54-61 
Alumni Association Board of Directors, 54 



General Information     95 

 

 

 

 

 
Fact Book Index (Continued)  
 
History, Boston College, 6-10 
Honorary Degrees Awarded, 90 
Honorary Degrees, Types Granted, 91 
 
Intercollegiate Sports Participation, 86 
International Student and Scholar Statistics, 44-45 
Intramural Sports Participation, 87 
Institutes and Centers, Academic, 18 
 
Jesuit Community at Boston College, 19 
Jesuit Community at Boston College, Weston, 19 
 
Libraries, 80 
Library Expenditures, 80 
Library Holdings, 80 
 
Majors, Undergraduate, 41, 43 
Maps, Campus, 96-98 
Minority Student Enrollment, See AHANA 
Minors, Undergraduate, 42, 43 
Mission Statement, 2 
 

 
 
Officers of the University, 17 
Offices, 70 
Organization Chart, Administration, 20 
Organization Chart, Provost and Dean of Faculties, 21-22 
Organization Chart, Executive Vice President, 23 
 
Personnel, Professional, Administrative, and Support Staff, 24-25 
Personnel, Restricted Funded, 25 
Physical Plant, 64-72 
Presidents of Boston College, 90 
Profile, Boston College, 11 
Properties, Boston College, 68 
Provost and Dean of Faculties Units, 21-22 
 
Research and Sponsored Projects, 81-84 
Residence Hall Statistics by Building, 72 

 
 

Restricted Funded Personnel, 25 
Retention, Graduation Rates, 52 
 

 
SAT, Middle Range, Freshman, 32 
Sources of Fact Book Information, 93 
Sponsored Activities, Highlights, 81 
Sponsored Funding Actions Summary, 81 
Sponsored Projects, Number Awards Received, 82 
Sponsored Projects Dollar Amount Awards Received, 82 
Sponsored Projects, Proposals Submitted, 83 
Sponsored Projects, Selected Awards, 84 
Sponsored Projects, Source and Application, 82 
Sponsored Projects, Total Accounted Expense, 83 
Sports Participation, Intercollegiate Statistics, 86 
Sports Participation, Intramural, 87 
Sports Recn.r,t57 >18elRt1g008uticiysRete92TJ
0.0.0005 ShDe 0.00_/P tu7 TD CID -1.24c 0.H5 Ts by Sch/MCIo -13ticipation, Interc4nd Support Staff, 24-25 



General Information     96 

 

 

 

           
 
 





General Information     98 

 

 

 

 
 

                                         
 
 
Source: Marketing Communications 



General Information     99 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Visit the Fact Book Online! 

 
This publication as well as previous 

editions of the Boston College Fact Book 
are available online at

www.bc.edu/factbook
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Printed on recycled paper 

 


	Foreword 
	The Mission of Boston College
	Table of Contents

	A Brief History of Boston College

	A Boston College Chronology
	Boston College Profile

	Administration & Faculty
	Board of Trustee Membership
	Trustee Associate Membership
	Board of Trustee Chairmen
	Officrers of the University
	Academic Administration
	Academic Institutes and Centers
	University Centers
	The Jesuit Community at Boston College
	The Weston Jesuit Community at Boston College
	Chart of Administration
	Provost and Dean of Faculties Units
	Executive Vice President Units

	Professional, Administrative, and Support Staff Personnel by Gender
	Professional, Administrative, and Support Staff Personnel by VP Area
	Restricted Funded Personnel by Gender and FTE
	Faculty
	by School and Rank
	by School and Gender
	by School and Tenure Status
	by Highest Degree Earned and Rank
	Full-Time Faculty, Teaching Fellows, and Teaching Assisstants
	Full-Time Equivalent by School

	by School and Department


	Faculty Compensation
	by Rank
	by Rank, Average Compared to AAUP Category I


	Students

	Freshman Enrollment by Year and Gender
	Freshman Admission Profile
	Freshman Applications, Acceptances, and Enrollment
	Applications, Acceptances, and Enrollment – Class of 2012
	Top Cross Application Competitor Schools of Enrolling Freshmen
	Undergraduate Transfer Students
	Applications, Acceptances, and Enrollment
	by Type of Previous Institution and Gender

	Geographic Distribution of Undergraduate Students
	Enrollment
	by School, Gender, and Status
	Student Credit Hours by School
	by School, Gender, and Status
	AHANA and International Enrollment
	Full-Time Equivalent Enrollment

	Undergraduates Studying Abroad
	Summer Session Enrollment
	Graduate Enrollment by Degree & Program
	Undergraduate Majors by School
	Undergraduate Minors by School
	Most Popular Undergraduate Majors
	Disciplines with Largest Percent Increase in Undergraduate Majors
	Most Popular Undergraduate Minor
	International Students and Scholars
	by School
	by Class or Program
	by Gender and Status
	by Country

	Degrees Conferred
	Undergraduate and Graduate by Degree and Gender
	Undergraduate by Degree and Number of Majors
	Undergraduate by School and Major
	Undergraduate by Number of Majors
	Graduate by School, Degree, Primary Field, and Gender

	Undergraduate Financial Aid
	Dollars Awarded
	Average Need-Based Financial Aid

	Unergraduate Student Graduation and Retention Rates
	Competitive Fellowships and Awards

	Alumni & Advancement
	Alumni Association National Board of Directors
	Alumni Association Regional Chapters
	Alumni Association Achievement Awards
	Alumni Geographic Distribution
	Living Alumni by Primary School and Class
	Living Alumni by Gender and Class
	Gifts to the University
	Individual Donors by Giving Club
	Alumni Donors by Primary School and Class

	Physical Plant
	Buildings Related to Boston College Operations
	Boston College Properties
	Facility Capacities
	Summary of Building Use
	Classrooms
	Offices
	Dining Facilities
	Residence Hall Statistics by Buildings

	Finance
	Highlights of Financial Operations
	Condensed Statement of Financial Position
	Tuition and Fees
	Undegraduate Tuition Restated in 1982-84 Dollars

	Academic Resources & Research Activity
	Boston College Libraries
	Boston College Library Holdings
	Expenditures for Library Materials
	Highlights of Sponsored Activities
	Summary of Funding Actions Awarded
	Sponsored Projects Activity
	Number of Funding Actions Recieved
	Dollar Amount of Funding Actions Recieved
	Total Accounted Expense
	Number of Proposals Submitted

	Selected Sponsored Project Awards

	Athletics
	Varsity Sports Records
	Intercollegiate Sports Participation
	Intramural Sports Participation

	General Information
	Founder of Boston College
	Presidents of Boston College
	Honorary Degrees and President's Medals Awarded
	Honorary Degrees Granted
	Types of Degrees Conferred
	Primary Accrediting Agencies
	Association Memberships
	Academic Calendars
	Fact Book Sources
	Index
	Campus Maps




